This is particularly important in the study of one 
side dominant neurological disorders and diseases, such as unilateral Parkinson’s 
disease and amyotrophic lateral sclerosis. To address this issue, we established a 
detailed R2 distribution in a large normal human brain cohort (a total of 102) at 3.0 T. 

Methods 
Human Subjects: One hundred and two healthy volunteers (46 males and 56 
females, 48.5 ± 22.1 years, ranging from 9 to 83 years, 8 left handed) participated in 
the study. There was no significant age distribution difference between the two 
gender groups (p = .71). Participants had no history of neurologic or psychiatric